Biopharm
aceutical  G
rade
BNM Capsule Filters
Nylon 6,6 Membrane
Construction Materials
Housing Polypropylene
Filtration Media Nylon 6,6 Membrane

Viton is a trademark of DuPont Performance Elastomers L.L.C.
© 2011-2015 Critical Process Filtration, Inc.  •  All Rights Reserved  •  Data Sheet CPBNMDS1011 Rev-
Ordering Information
Capsule order number example: Biopharmaceutical Grade Nylon 6,6 Membrane, 0.22 Micron Rating, Pre-Sterilized, 10” Length, Sanitary
Inlet, Sanitary Outlet =  CPBNM-20S0001FF.
000
Pre-Sterilized or Not
S - Pre-Sterilized
N - Not Sterilized
Micron Rating
-10 - .10	 -40 - .45
-20 - .22	 -60 - .65
Length
A - 2”
B - 5”
1 - 10”
2 - 20”
3 - 30”
BNMCP
Inlet
A - 1/4” Female NPT
B - 1/4” Male NPT
C - 3/8” Female NPT
D - 1/2” Female NPT
E - 1/2” Male NPT
F - Sanitary
G - Hose Barb*
Outlet
A - 1/4” Female NPT
B - 1/4” Male NPT
C - 3/8” Female NPT
D - 1/2” Female NPT
E - 1/2” Male NPT
F - Sanitary
G - Hose Barb*Request a QUOTE from your area representative
Hose Barb Diameter Ranges*
Minimum Maximum
Outer Diameters 11/32” (8.6mm) 9/16” (14.0mm)
Inner Diameters 5/32” (4.0mm) 13/32” (10.5mm)
Integrity Test Specifications
Pore Size
Test
Pressure
(psi)
Max Diffusion Rate
(cc/min -water wetted membrane)
2” 5” 10” 20” 30”
0.10 48 4.3 12.9 30 60 90
0.22 35 4.3 12.9 30 60 90
0.45 20 4.3 12.9 30 60 90
0.65 15 4.3 12.9 30 60 90
Sanitization/Sterilization
Autoclave..................................250° F (121° C), 30 min, multiple cycles
Chemical Sanitization..................................................................................
Nylon does not tolerate aggressive chemical sanitization protocols.
Nylon membrane cartridges are best sanitized with 1% hydrogen
peroxide or 1% hydrogen peroxide and peracetic acid. Follow the
manufacturers instructions for use on nylon filter devices.
Note......................................BNM capsules are not to be used in steam.
Pre-Sterilized................BNM capsules are offered in both non- and
pre-sterilized forms.
USP Biosafety and FDA Compliance
The materials used to construct biopharmaceutical grade NM
capsule filters are non-toxic and meet the requirements for the MEM